

Ref. No.: SCML/2023-24/129

Date: 22.06.2023

To,

BSE Limited Corporate Relation Department PhirozeJeejeeboi Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400 001.

Scrip Code: 511700

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Intimation towards issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received the enclosed intimation letter from our RTA — Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, regarding the duplicate share certificates of the Company that have been issued, the details of which are given below.

SI. No.	Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	No. of Shares	Old Certificate Nos.	DNR From	DNR To
1.	00004650	Yogesh Kumar	1000	As per List	As per	As per
				Attached	List	List
					Attached	Attached

Pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MJRSD/MIRSD RTAMB/P/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the securities holder / claimant upon completion of necessary procedures regarding duplicate share certificates.

This is for your information and records.

For Standard Capital Markets Limited

Anshita Sharma Director

DIN: 09706011





Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

Date 22/06/2023

STANDARD CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

G-17 KRISHNA APRA BUSINESS SQUARE, NETAJI SUBHASH PLACE, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI- 110034

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Intimation of loss of share certificate

We have received a request of issuance of duplicate share certificates from shareholders as per list specified herein below due to loss of share certificates on 21/06/2023. As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD_RTAMB / P /CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, 'Letter of Confirmation' shall be issued to the shareholder after compliance of required formalities.

S.	Folio No.	Name	of	No.	of	Certificate Distinctive No's		ctive No's
No.		shareholder		shares		No.	From	То
1.	00004650	YOGESH KUMAR		1000		AS PER LIST ATTACHED	AS PER LIS	ST ATTACHED

The above is for your information and records.

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited

Parveen Sharma Ini Authorized Signator

Mumbai Office: A-506, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai-400072 Tel.: +91-22-49721245, 28511022, E-mail: mumbai@skylinerta.com

FOLIO NO. : 00004650

NAME : YOGESH KUMAR

CERT NO.	DIST NO.		SHARES
00017771	2777001-	2777100	****100
00017772	2777101-	2777200	****100
00022779	3277801-	3277900	****100
00022780	3277901-	3278000	****100
00022781	3278001-	3278100	****100
00022782	3278101-	3278200	****100
00022783	3278201-	3278300	****100
00022784	3278301-	3278400	****100
00022785	3278401-	3278500	****100
00022786	3278501-	3278600	****100

TOTAL = ****1000

